

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

'19 JUN 13 AM 11:29

NOTICE OF AWARD

SR 429 / NEW INDEPENDENCE PARKWAY INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO. 429-158, CONTRACT NO. 001537

June 13, 2019

Bids for this project were received and opened on May 29, 2019 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On June 13, 2019 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.
7575 Kingspointe Parkway, Suite 12A
Orlando, FL 32819

Any person who is adversely this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

4974 ORL TOWER RD. ORLANDO, FL 32807 | PHONE: (407) 690-5000 | FAX: (407) 690-5011

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-158, Contract No. 001537
SR 429/NEW INDEPENDENCE PARKWAY INTERCHANGE
 BID TABULATION - BID OPENING May 29, 2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.		Southern Dev. & Construction		Ranger Construction		Central Florida Environmental		Hubbard Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
715-4-12	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (F&I) WIND SPEED 150, POLE - 35'	12.000	EA	\$5,459.37	\$66,512.44	\$ 5,900.00	\$70,800.00	\$6,530.00	\$78,360.00	\$6,428.00	\$77,136.00	\$5,560.00	\$66,720.00
715-4-14	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (F&I) WIND SPEED 150, POLE - 45'	2.000	EA	\$6,643.76	\$13,287.52	\$ 7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,870.00	\$15,740.00	\$8,181.00	\$16,362.00	\$6,805.00	\$13,610.00
715-4-70	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION)	8.000	EA	\$576.98	\$4,615.84	\$ 620.00	\$4,960.00	\$1,180.00	\$9,440.00	\$1,540.00	\$12,320.00	\$1,024.00	\$8,192.00
715-7-21	LOAD CENTER (REWORK) SECONDARY VOLTAGE	1.000	EA	\$1,515.39	\$1,515.39	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$3,197.00	\$3,197.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00
715-11-211	LUMINAIRE (F&I) REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADW	92.000	EA	\$1,172.28	\$107,849.76	\$ 1,300.00	\$119,600.00	\$1,260.00	\$115,920.00	\$1,428.00	\$131,376.00	\$1,045.00	\$96,140.00
715-11-226	LUMINAIRE (F&I) REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, UNDER	6.000	EA	\$1,641.73	\$9,850.38	\$ 1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00	\$1,752.00	\$10,512.00	\$1,570.00	\$9,420.00
715-51	LIGHTING-TRANSFORMER FOR SPECIAL LIGHTING	2.000	EA	\$6,919.51	\$13,839.02	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$27,800.00	\$10,412.00	\$20,824.00	\$12,020.00	\$24,040.00
715-500-1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL	8.000	EA	\$1,071.28	\$8,570.24	\$ 1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,970.00	\$15,760.00	\$1,892.00	\$15,136.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
715-99	EXISTING LIGHTING SYSTEM ASSESSMENT	1.000	LS	\$7,142.23	\$7,142.23	\$ 7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$6,860.00	\$6,860.00	\$3,581.00	\$3,581.00
715-99-1	REPLACE SURGE ARRESTOR TO EXISTING MG SQUARE POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTIO	14.000	EA	\$374.84	\$5,247.76	\$ 404.00	\$5,656.00	\$420.00	\$5,880.00	\$215.00	\$3,010.00	\$361.00	\$5,054.00
715-99-2	REPLACE EXISTING POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	8.000	EA	\$1,009.90	\$8,079.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,140.00	\$17,120.00	\$2,004.00	\$16,032.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00
715-99-3	REPLACE LIGHTING PULL BOX LID	17.000	EA	\$121.83	\$2,071.11	\$ 130.00	\$2,210.00	\$230.00	\$3,910.00	\$215.00	\$3,655.00	\$195.00	\$3,315.00
715-99-4	F&I GROUND ROD ASSEMBLY	28.000	AS	\$213.74	\$5,984.72	\$ 230.00	\$6,440.00	\$240.00	\$6,720.00	\$179.00	\$5,012.00	\$205.00	\$5,740.00
715-99-5	RE-TERMINATION OF LOAD CENTER CONNECTIONS	1.000	EA	\$578.28	\$578.28	\$ 620.00	\$620.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$688.00	\$688.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
715-99-6	REPLACE EXISTING LIGHTING CONTACTOR	1.000	EA	\$609.21	\$609.21	\$ 660.00	\$660.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,536.00	\$2,536.00	\$694.00	\$694.00
715-99-7	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SPLIT-BOLT ELECTRICAL SPLICES	123.000	AS	\$44.19	\$5,435.37	\$ 48.00	\$5,904.00	\$100.00	\$12,300.00	\$70.00	\$8,610.00	\$89.50	\$11,089.50
715-99-8	REPLACE LOAD CENTER SURGE ARRESTOR	1.000	EA	\$494.60	\$494.60	\$ 530.00	\$530.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$696.00	\$696.00
899-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
899-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
					\$2,247,436.62		\$2,323,000.00		\$2,578,616.95		\$2,790,912.47		\$2,869,281.35

Denotes Corrected Bid Amount